

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 18-0646 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 6/4/2018 In control: Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness

Committee

On agenda: 8/27/2018 Final action: 8/27/2018

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Agreement between the City and County of Denver and Belfor

Environmental, Inc., to provide collection, packaging, management, transportation, and compliant

disposal of regulated materials.

Approves a three-year \$4.5 million on-call contract with Belfor Environmental, Inc. to provide collection, packaging, management, transportation, and compliant disposal of regulated materials (hazardous and non-hazardous wastes) generated by City and County of Denver's operations as well as emergency response to spills, abandoned hazardous wastes, and disposal of contaminated soils

due to development projects (201842469).

Sponsors:

Indexes: Shelley Smith

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR18 0646 DDPHE Belfor Environmental-Ordinance Request Form, 2. 18-0646 Agreement Belfor

Enfironmental, Inc., 201842469-00, 3. 18-0646 Filed Resolution_Belfor Environmental, Inc., 201842469-00, 4. 18-0646 Filed Resolution_Belfor Environmental, Inc., 201842469-00.pdf, 5. 18-

0646 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/28/2018	1	Council President	signed	
8/27/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
6/13/2018	1	Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee	approved by consent	